

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 3222/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2005 in WP No. 3200/1993 &in Review Petition Stamp No.

25096/2005 in WP No. 3200/1993 dated 21.12.2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

GANGABAI VITHU SAPKAL (D) TH. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGNNATH JYOTI YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 24/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay.

arashtra Debt

Issue notice limited to the construction of Section 4 of the Mah

Relief Act.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bhardwa

Court Master

Court Master